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Contact   
   

Languages
Location
Born
Height
Skills
 

Katrin Wans
Talent Republic Agency GmbH & Co.KG
T +49 (0)30 314 96 96 0
Kantstraße. 31 • D - 10625 BERLIN
www.talentrepublicagency.de

German, French, English, Dutch/Flemish
Antwerpen
1962
185 cm
Saxophone
Piano
Drivers Licence - motorcycle
Drivers Licence - car

2006

2001

1996

AWARDS (Selection)

Montréal World Film Festival, Best Actor, DE HEL VAN TANGER

Internationale Filmfestspiele Berlin, European Shootingstar 

Academy Award, Best Foreign Language Film, ANTONIA’S LINE

FILIP PEETERS
ACTOR

Talent

Republic

https://www.talentrepublicagency.de
http://www.talentrepublicagency.de
https://www.talentrepublicagency.de/actors/filip-peeters
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2022

2021

2019

2016-
2011

2014

2014-
2013

FILMOGRAPHY (Selection)

ENGEL GMBH: STADTKOMÖDIE
ORF / BR
Production: Cult Film
Director: Dirk Kummer

ASSISEN
Production: ED TV
Director: Frank Van Mechelen

MARET   
Production: Red Lion Productions Sàrl, Cobat Films, Red Balloon Films 
Director: Laura Schroeder 

DER ZÜRICH-KRIMI - BORCHERT UND DIE BITTERE MEDIZIN  
ARD/Degeto 
Production: Graf Film 
Director: Hansjörg Thurn 

IMMENHOF 2 - DAS GROSSE VERSPRECHEN   
Production: Rich and Famous Film, Velvet Film (Distributor: Leonine Distribution)
Director: Sharon von Wietersheim 

HERR UND FRAU BULLE - ALLES AUF TOD  
ZDF
Production: Eikon Media 
Director: Uwe Janson 

IM SCHATTEN DAS LICHT   
Sat.1
Production: Senator Film Produktion 
Director: Vivian Naefe 

DIE KANZLEI  
NDR/WDR
Production: Letterbox Filmproduktion 
Director: Matthias Steurer 

THE MISSING II   
BBC One, Amazon Prime
Production: Company Pictures, British Broadcasting Corporation (BBC) 
Director: Ben Chanan 

SALAMANDER 
Eén, BBC One
Production: Skyline Entertainment
Director: Frank Van Mechelen 

GRZIMEK 
ARD/Degeto
Production: UFA Fiction, Two Oceans Production 
Director: Roland Suso Richter 

THE TEAM 
ZDF/DR1/SRF/BRF/ORF
Production: Network Movie Film-und Fernsehproduktion, Lunanime 
Director: Katrine Windfeld, Kasper Gaardsøe 

https://www.talentrepublicagency.de
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2013

2012

2008

2006

2003

2002

2001

2000

1996

1995

2020

DER WEG NACH SAN JOSÈ 
ZDF
Production: UFA Fiction 
Director: Roland Suso Richter 

EINMAL LEBEN BITTE! 
ZDF
Production: Zieglerfilm München 
Director: Franziska Meletzky 

PASS GUT AUF IHN AUF 
ZDF
Production: Hager Moss Film 
Director: Johannes Fabrick 

LOFT 
Production: Woestijnvis (Distributor: Open Road Films)
Director: Eric van Looy 

DE HEL VAN TANGER / TANGIER
Production: Vlaamse Televisie Maatschappij (Distributor: Warner Home Video)
Director: Frank van Mechelen
Montréal World Film Festival, Best Actor

LEBEN WÄRE SCHÖN 
ARD
Production: AllMedia Pictures 
Director: Kai Wessel 

STRATOSPHERE GIRL  
Production: Pandora Film Produktion (Distributor: Rapid Eye Movies) 
Director: M. X. Oberg 

BABY 
Production: DoRo (Distributor: Kinostar Filmverleih) 
Director: Philipp Stölzl 

DER FELSEN 
Production: MTM Medien & Television München (Distributor: Concorde Filmverleih) 
Director: Dominik Graf 

DER SKORPION  
Production: MTM Cineteve (Distributor: Media Cooperation One)
Director: Dominik Graf 

ANTONIA’S LINE   
Production: Bergen, Prime Time, Bard Entertainments (Distributor: The Sales Company)
Director: Marleen Gorris
Academy Award, Best Foreign Language Film 

THEATRE (Selection)

FAMILIE 
Schaubühne
Director: Milo Rau

https://www.talentrepublicagency.de

